

# **Valley Emergency Medical Services**

764 Derby Avenue, Seymour CT 06483 (P) 203-308-2332 (W) www.valleyems.org

## Board of Directors

President: Jared Heon Vice President: Kurt Miller Vice President: Noreen McGorty
Treasurer: William Scollin Secretary: David Geloso

#### **REGULAR MEETING AGENDA:**

**VEMS Board of Directors** 

May 21<sup>st</sup>, 2020 via remote session only (Zoom information below) beginning at 7:00 pm

- 1. Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Executive Director & Finance Report(s)
- 5. Supervisor Report(s)
- 6. Executive Session (if needed)
- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business
  - a. Budget 20-21 Presentation and Adoption
- 9. Other Business
- 10. Adjournment

Topic: VEMS Regular Meeting May 21, 2020 7:00pm

Time: May 21, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/93163562220?pwd=Zy9jcU1nTGtDanpyS0R4ZGloR3I2Zz09

Meeting ID: 931 6356 2220

Password: 433560

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,93163562220#,,1#,433560# US (Germantown)

+13126266799,,93163562220#,,1#,433560# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

### NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC:

To insure ADA Compliance please call (203) 308-2332 at least 48 hours prior to meeting. Electronic Participation is available via conference call to 203 308-2332.



# Valley Emergency Medical Services

764 Derby Avenue, Seymour CT 06483 (P) 203-308-2332 (W) www.valleyems.org

## Board of Directors

President: Jared Heon Vice President: Kurt Miller Vice President: Noreen McGorty
Treasurer: William Scollin Secretary: David Geloso

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 931 6356 2220

Password: 433560

Find your local number: <a href="https://zoom.us/u/ac5YTCXUND">https://zoom.us/u/ac5YTCXUND</a>

\*\*If no quorum for 7:00 Full Board Meeting, the same agenda will follow for an Executive Committee emergency meeting beginning at 7:15 at VEMS Headquarters.

\*\*Electronic participation invites have been sent via email to all members. It is strongly recommended to participate via computer to be able to view documents.

\*\*There will be no in person participation for this meeting and VEMS Headquarters is currently closed to Public access during the pandemic\*\*\*

Respectfully Submitted,

Jared P. Heon

Jared P. Heon

President, Board of Directors

### NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC:

To insure ADA Compliance please call (203) 308-2332 at least 48 hours prior to meeting. Electronic Participation is available via conference call to 203 308-2332.